Explosion proof to I, II A and II B  and Weather proof box provided with Honeywell 10 Amp switches 2 nos, each with
two NO and two NC, 3/4" NPT cable gland entry. With Stainless Steel bracket suitable for 80X30 tapping and for 20mm
pinion height. With ATEX Certification.
Specifications are subject to change without notice
DNLF-5A2-6R-B-BKS1-A
ORDERING EXAMPLE
ORDERING OPTIONS
FEATURES
,
VERSATILE LIMITSWITCH
C O N T R O L S , I N C .
DNLF5 -  Explosion Proof  DPDT Mechanical Switch
15
Series Switch Qty Switches Conduit Entry Color Bracket Certificate
DNLF B4R1
2 6R Y
Black
Yellow
CUL, ULL
Refer to
Bracket
Selection
Page
CEC
U
½” NPT
¾” NPT
3M M20X1.5
CMRICM
ATEXA
CMRI CCOECC
CODE MAKE MODEL RATING
10Amp
120 or 250 VAC, 220 VDC
50Hz/60Hz, NO/NC
V5C010EN3DHoneywell5A
Cherry D43 CQ1 RA1B
5Amp
125 or 250 VAC, 220 VDC
NO/NC
V7 1C17E9 201Honeywell15A
Cherry D45 CQ1 RA11B
15Amp
125 or 250 VAC, 220 VDC
NO/NC
15Amp
120 or 250 VAC, 220 VDC
50Hz/60Hz, NO/NC
S.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. MATERIAL
21 PHILIPS HEAD SCREW 4 STAINLESS STEEL
20 SCREW FOR EARTHING 2 STAINLESS STEEL
19 CIRCUIT BOARD 1 -
18 'O' RING 2 NBR
17 'O' RING 1 NBR
16 SPRING 1 STAINLESS STEEL
15 'E' TYPE CIRCLIP 1 SPRING STEEL
14 SCREW FOR COVER 8 STAINLESS STEEL
13 SCREW FOR CONN. STRIP 2 STAINLESS STEEL
12 SCREW FOR BRACKET 2 STAINLESS STEEL
11 GASKET 1 NBR
10 INDICATOR COVER 1 POLYCARBONATE
9 INDICATOR 1 ABS PLASTIC
8 CONNECTOR STRIP 6 WAY 1 POLYAMIDE
7 MICROSWITCH (DPDT) 2 HONEYWELL/CHERRY
6 SPRING DOWEL 2 SPRING STEEL
5 SHAFT 1 STAINLESS STEEL
4 CAM-LOCK 2 POM
3 CAM 2 POLYAMIDE
2 COVER 1 ALUMINUM ALLOY LM-6
1 HOUSING 1 ALUMINUM ALLOY LM-6
DIMENSION DETAILS WIRING  DIAGRAM
MATERIAL OF CONSTRUCTION CROSS SECTION
16
Specifications are subject to change without notice
5
9
10
19
7
3
16
15
18 1
20
11
8 13
6 4 2
14
21
17
12
VERSATILE LIMITSWITCH
C O N T R O L S , I N C .
DIMENSION 'X' OPTIONS: ½” NPT
            ¾” NPT
            M20 X 1.5
DNLF5 -  Explosion Proof  DPDT Mechanical Switch
M6-4 Nos.
14
8
35
.4
S
Q
57SQ
155
96
15
4
59
29 4
5/16" UNC
4 Nos.
12
SWITCH USE YELLOW CAM FOR
(BOTTOM) VALVE OPEN CONDITION
SWITCH USE RED CAM FOR
(TOP) VALVE CLOSE CONDITION
1ST
SWITCH
2ND
SWITCH
COM
COM
COM
COM
NC
NC
NC
NC
NO
NO
NO
NO
COM
COM
COM
COM
NC
NC
NC
NC
NO
NO
NO
NO
 ½” NPT
 ¾” NPT
 M20 X 1.5